1
dc1964afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1964A
Description
LTC3110
2A, Bidirectional Buck-Boost
DC/DC Regulator
and Charger/Balancer

0.65 1.050.45 0.85 1.25 1.851.45
89
88
95
dc1964aa F05
VCAP = 5V
VSYS = 3.2V
4
dc1964afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1964A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., X5R, 47µF, 6.3V, 10%, 1210 AVX, 12106D476KAT2A
2 1 C3 SUPERCAP, 1.2F, 5.5V, 39mm x 17mm   CAP-XX, HS230F
3 1 C4 CAP., X5R, 1µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D105KAT2A
4 1 C11 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 10V, 20%, 0603    AVX, 0603ZD106MAT2A
5 4 C6, C9, C15, R2 CAP., X5R, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D104KAT2A
6 1 C11 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 10V, 20%, 0603    AVX, 0603ZD106MAT2A
7 1 C13 CAP., X5R, 470pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D471KAT2A
8 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 2A 30V SOD-123FL ON SEMI., MBR230LSFT1G
9 1 D2 DIODE, SW DUAL 75V 200MW SC70-3 DIODE, BAV70W-7-F
10 1 L1 POWER INDUCTOR, 2.2uH COILCRAFT, XAL5030-222MEB
11 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 24, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324R0FKEA
12 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 634k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603634KFKEA
13 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 576k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603576KFKEA
14 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 1.02M, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M02FKEA
15 2 R7, R8 RES., CHIP, 6.04k, 1%, 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-076K04L
16 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 200k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200KFKEA
17 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 1.91M, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M91FKEA
18 1 R12 RES., CHIP, 280k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603280KFKEA
19 1 R13 RES., CHIP, 2k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K00FKEA
20 1 R14 RES., CHIP, 1.5M, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M50FKEA
21 1 R15 RES., CHIP, 845k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603845KFKEA
22 2 R16, R17 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
23 1 R18 RES., CHIP, 931k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603931KFKEA
24 1 R19, R20 RES., CHIP, 1M, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
25 1 R22 RES., CHIP, 1K, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
26 1 U1 IC., LTC3110EUF, QFN 4mm × 4mm LINEAR TECH., LTC3110EUF#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components